



( 1 )

903 cri apeal157.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2026**

**VEYANKATRAO BHAURAO POLE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Chondhekar Balaji S.  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. R.D. Raut  
Advocate for the Resp. No.3 : Mr. Shashikant S. Londhe

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 09.04.2026**

**PC.:-**

1. As per the office note, notice of respondent no.3 is awaited, however, Advocate Mr. Shashikant S. Londhe appeared in the matter and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.3/informant and undertakes to file Vakalatnama within two days from today and seeks two weeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 23.04.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]**