



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2026

veyankatrao Bhaurao Pole ...Appellant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Others ...Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Chondhekar Balaji S., Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. N. D. Raje, APP for Respondent – State.

Mr. Shashikant S. Londhe, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

\*\*\*

**CORAM: ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 27, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Leave is granted to amend the Appeal memo. The amendment is to be carried out, and a copy of the amended Appeal memo shall be served upon the other side on or before 30<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
2. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 by way of last chance, time is granted to file an Affidavit-in-Reply **on or before 07<sup>th</sup> May 2026.**
3. If learned counsel for the Appellant intends to file a Rejoinder Affidavit, the same shall be filed on or before the returnable date and serve a copy of the same on the other side. It is made clear that no further time will be granted.
4. List the matter on **10<sup>th</sup> June 2026.** Till then, interim relief, if any, to continue.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**