



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2026

Veyankatrao Bhaurao Pole

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. D.B. Bhange, A.P.P. for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
Mr. S.S. Londhe, Advocate for Respondent No.3
....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 08th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 3 submitted that by order dated 27th April, 2026, this Court has directed Respondent No. 3 to file an affidavit-in-reply. However, he could not file the same in time. He further submitted that he has informed the said fact to the learned counsel for the Appellant, who has given no objection to the extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply.
3. In view of the same, **time is extended to file the affidavit-in-reply till 08th June, 2026.** It is made clear that no further time will be granted. If the

Applicant has uploaded the Affidavit-in-Reply online, the office is directed to accept it.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SSD