



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2026

VEYANKATRAO BHAURAO POLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Chondhekar Balaji S.

APP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. R.D. Raut

Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. Londhe Shashikant Sakharam

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 10TH JUNE, 2026

PER COURT :

1. By consent of the learned Advocate for the parties, stand over to 22.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)